PORM 770-1984 1-31-62		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
NIL-171	101896172	Patent and Trademark Offi	ice					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy t	hereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nan	ne and address of receiving party(ies)						
1. Takao FUJINUMA	Name:	Niles Parts Co., Ltd.						
14-01	Internal Addres							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	,	••	\$ 9					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street	No. 5-28-6, Omorinishi, Ota-ku	9 6					
□ Assignment □ Merger	Addres):	7					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name City:	Tokyo 143 Country: JAPAN						
Other	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached	□ Yes 図 No					
1) November 2, 2001	radio	in mane(s) ee address(es) attached	_					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0919	10/1/27						
If the document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution of Additional numbers attached	date of the application is: November Yes No	2, 2001					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	adence concerning 6. Total	ll number of applications and patents i	involved: 1					
Name: Ronald P. Kananen, Esq.	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00					
Internal Address: Rader, Fishman & Graue	r PLLC	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Suite 501	⊠ Aut							
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	8. Dep	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013						
	20036							
	(Att	ach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ing by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fordocument. Output Description:	oregoing information is true and	42,55						
Ronald P. Kananen Reg. No.24,104 Name of Person Signing	Signature	November 8, 2001 Date						
	\	Total number of pages	s comprising cover sheet 1					
OMB No. 0861-0011 (emp. 4/94)								
714/2001 LMUELLER 00000044 180013 09986427								

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> Niles Parts Co., Ltd. 5-28-6 Omorinishi, Ota-ku Tokyo 143-8521, JAPAN

[x] executed concurrently herewith

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

SHIFT MANIPULATING DEVICE FOR AN AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

			~2 E C C											
		()	Seria	1 No.		filed								
in	and t	o sai	id Unit	ed \$t	ates	Patent	Applic	ation	includ	ding a	any and	l all	divis	sions
							to any							
							applica							
any	y and	all	reissu	les or	exte	ension	s there	of, to	o be	held	and en	njoye	d by	said
AS	SIGNEE	, its	succe	essors	, leg	al rep	resenta	tives	and a	ssigns	s to t	he fu	ıll er	nd of
the	e term	or '	terms	for wh	nich a	anv an	dall s	uch Le	etters	Pate	nt may	he a	arant <i>e</i>	ac be

fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

l executed on

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Takas Fujimuna Date hovember 2,200/
Name: Takao FUJINUMA

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

PATENT **REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0918**